

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18331 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18332 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18333 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18336 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18337 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18338 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18339 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18340 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18342 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18343 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18344 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18345 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18346 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

...2/-

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Puri,Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Satish Pandey appearing for Mr. K.L. Janjani Advocate states that they want to file Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1,7,10,13,17,19,27,31,34,38 and memo of appearance for respondent Nos. 8,9,11,12,14,15,16, 18 and 20 to 26 on today itself. He is permitted to do so.

Dasti service is allowed upon remaining unserved respondents. Petitioners are directed to provide copies of pleadings to learned counsel Mr. K.L. Janjani since he is agreed to file appearance for several respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 26.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar