

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16632-16649 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18331 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18332 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18333 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18336 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18337 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18338 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18339 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18340 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18342 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18343 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18344 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18345 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18346 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Anuj Phri,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in some of the SLPs has failed to file outcome of dasti service, they may do so. It is stated by learned Advocate Ms. Manjeet Chawla that affidavit regarding dasti service is received in consolidated for all the petitions. They are permitted to file original affidavit copy of such affidavit can be placed in all the SLPs.

Office is directed to prepare a separate statement of fact with reference to the service upon unserved respondent in different SLPs.

There are some respondents yet to be served in some of the SLPs. Additional notice upon all such unserved respondents in such cases be forwarded to the concerned Tribunal, details of which is to be furnished by the petitioner to the Office within two weeks.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 15th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG