

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in FA No.464/2002
and FA Nos.61-77/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG
Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
Ms. S.N. Purohit,Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master Court Master