

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16632-16649 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18331 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18332 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18333 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18336 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18337 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18338 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18339 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18340 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18342 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18343 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18344 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18345 of 2007

(With office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) NO. 18346 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
 Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra,Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
 M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv
 Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv.
 Mr. Musrat Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 18332,18333 and 18335/2007 submitted that affidavit in support of the proof of publication is filed during the course of the day.

The Office may verify the same as list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG