

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3632 OF 2010

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)/ Applicant Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
 Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.  
 Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.  
 for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Let notice issue on I.A. No.2 of 2011. Since the respondents are duly represented, service of notice is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits to the interlocutory application within a week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List the interlocutory application for further consideration two weeks hence (31.10.2011).

Till then, the order dated 2nd November, 2006, passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi, in First Appeal No.216 of 2003, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
 Court Master Assistant. Registrar