

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3630 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
With C.A. Nos.3631, 3647, 3632, 3633, 3634, 3635, 3636, 3638, 3646, 3639,
3640, 3641, 3642, 3643, 3644, 3645, 3648 and 3612-3629/2010

Date: 13/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.
Mr. M. Bhatt, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original records are awaited in F.A. Nos. 197 of 2003 and Appeal Nos. 210 to 226 of 2003. It is informed that the original record could not be traced from the NCDRC in spite of best efforts. The contesting parties for both sides submit that the records are common and on the basis of the available record they will be able to argue the matter.

Appellants have filed their respective Statement of Cases. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that Statement of Case filed in one case may be treated as the Statement of Case in all other matters. This is recorded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| ns | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |